side of Trinity place or Church street; thence northerly along the easterly side of 
Trinity place or Church street two and eighty-one one-hundredths (2.81) feet to the 
said southerly side of Cedar street, and thence easterly along the said southerly side of 
Cedar street, as it runs two hundred and seventy-five and sixty one-hundredths (275.6o) 
feet, more or less to the place of beginning. 

The southern boundary line of this second parcel as above described is for greater 
certainty monumented and located by reference to the buildings on the north side 
of Cedar street as follows: If said southerly line be prolongated both ways this line